Microsemi Adaptec® SmartRAID 3100 Series: 24i/8i16e/16i/8i8e/8i/8e/4i
12 Gbps PCIe Gen3 SAS/SATA RAID Adapters
Benefits
•	 Ideal for enabling 12 Gbps storage capabilities
in performance-hungry server and workstation
platforms, without compromising proven
Microsemi reliability
•	 Provides high I/O transaction and high

MTBF 1.37 million hours (all 4i and 8i board variants), 2.0 million hours (8i8e and 8i16e), and 1.7 million hours (24i and 16i), measured at 40 °C
Warranty 3 years
Ordering Information
SmartRAID 3100 Series Part Number RAID Levels Host
Interface SAS/SATA Ports Cache Cache
Width
Cache Backup
(ZMCP) maxCache 4.0
SmartRAID 3154-24i 2294700-R
0, 1 ,5, 6, 10,
50, 60, 1 ADM,
10 ADM
8-Lane
PCIe
Gen3
24 internal 4 GB DDR4/2100 MHz 64-bit Yes, integrated Yes, integrated
SmartRAID-3154-8i16e 2294600-R 8 internal/16 external 4 GB DDR4/2100 MHz 64-bit Yes, integrated Yes, supported
SmartRAID 3154-16i 2295000-R 16 internal 4 GB DDR4/2100 MHz 64-bit Yes, integrated Yes, integrated
SmartRAID-3154-8i8e 2295100-R 8 internal/8 external 4 GB DDR4/2100 MHz 64-bit Yes, integrated Yes, integrated
SmartRAID 3154-8e 2290800-R 8 external 4 GB DDR4/2100 MHz 64-bit Yes, integrated Yes, integrated
SmartRAID 3154-8i 2291000-R 8 internal 4 GB DDR4/2100 MHz 64-bit Yes, integrated Yes, integrated
SmartRAID 3152-8i 2290200-R 8 internal 2 GB DDR4/2100 MHz 64-bit Yes, integrated Yes, integrated
SmartRAID 3102-8i 2294800-R 8 internal 2 GB DDR4/2100 MHz 64-bit No No
SmartRAID 3151-4i 2294900-R 4 internal 1 GB DDR4/2100 MHz 32-bit Yes, integrated Yes, integrated
SmartRAID 3101-4i 2291700-R 4 internal 1 GB DDR4/2100 MHz 32-bit No No
Preliminary Product Information